FY19 Connecticut Office of the Arts Grants

Awarded September 17, 2018

Town | Grantee Grant | Program
Ashford Ashford Elementary School $1,000 Access
Ashford Ashford Elementary School $5,000 AL: Connection
Berlin New Britain Youth Theater $5,000 Supporting Arts
Bethel Carruthers~Thomas $4,000 REGI
Branford Branford Messiah $1,500 REGI
Bridgeport City Lights and Company $15,000 Arts Project
Bridgeport Bridgeport Symphony (GBS)”"Greater $5,000 Supporting Arts
Bridgeport Klein Memorial Auditorium Foundation $10,000 Supporting Arts
Bridgeport Neighborhood Studios of Fairfield County, Inc. $10,000 Supporting Arts
Bristol Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra $2,000 Supporting Arts
Brookfield Brookfield Craft Center $5,000 Supporting Arts
Canaan Montoya”Olivia $1,420 REGI
Canterbury Canterbury Elementary School $5,000 AL: Connection
Canterbury Canterbury Public Schools $3,000 REGI
Centerbrook Con Brio Choral Society $2,000 Supporting Arts
Chester Robbie Collomore Cultural Series $3,600 REGI
Clinton Kavanagh”Jack $15,000 Arts Project
Colchester Jackter Intermediate School”Jack $10,000 Intergration
Danbury Western CT State University $4,000 REGI
Danbury Charles Ives Authority for the Performing Arts $5,000 Supporting Arts
Darien Darien Arts Council $10,000 Supporting Arts
Eziltdam I-Park Foundation $5,000 Supporting Arts
East East Hartford Public Library $10,000  Arts Project
Hartford !

East Lyme Eastern Connecticut Ballet Inc. $10,000 Supporting Arts
Essex Essex Winter Series $5,000 Supporting Arts
Fairfield Quick Center for the Arts @ Fairfield University $10,000 Arts Project
Fairfield Bridgeport Youth Orchestras”Greater $5,000 Supporting Arts
Fairfield Connecticut Ballet School $5,000 Supporting Arts
Fairfield Fairfield Theatre Company $12,500 Supporting Arts
Fairfield Mendelssohn Choir of CT $2,000 Supporting Arts
Farmington Farmington Valley Chorale, Inc $2,000 Supporting Arts
Greenwich BackCountry Concerts, Inc. $15,000 Arts Project
Greenwich Greenwich Alliance for Education $4,000 REGI
Greenwich Reliance Health, Inc. $4,000 REGI
Greenwich Greenwich Arts Council $10,000 Supporting Arts
Greenwich Greenwich Symphony Orchestra $10,000 Supporting Arts
Greenwich India Cultural Center of Greenwich $5,000 Supporting Arts
Guilford Shoreline Theatrical Arts, Inc. $3,000 REGI

Guilford Chestnut Hill Concerts $2,000 Supporting Arts
Guilford Guilford Art Center, Inc. $10,000 Supporting Arts
Hamden Arts For Learning Connecticut $10,000 Supporting Arts
Hamden New Haven Oratorio Choir, Inc. $2,000 Supporting Arts
Hampton Oliver~Mary $4,000 REGI

Hartford Community Partners in Action $15,000 Arts Project



Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Lakeville
Mansfield
Mansfield
Meriden
Middlebury
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Middletown
Monroe
Mystic
Mystic

New Britain

New Canaan
New Canaan

New Canaan

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New Haven
New London
New London
New London

FY19 Connecticut Office of the Arts Grants

Awarded September 17, 2018

Night Fall, Inc.

Hartford Public Access Television, Inc.
International Hartford
Spectrum in Motion Dance Theater Ensemble
Connecticut Ballet, Inc.
Connecticut Choral Artists Inc (CONCORA)
Connecticut Guitar Society, Inc.~AThe
Hartford Symphony Orchestra, Inc. (HSO)
Judy Dworin Performance Project Inc.
Music Mountain
Blush~Margarita
Nadeau”~Diane
Gallery 53
Brass City Ballet
ARTFARM, Inc.

Resonant Motion, Inc.
WeisfeldJoni
Middletown Chorale”~Greater
North End Arts Rising, Inc.
Oddfellows Playhouse
Wesleyan Potters Inc
Misencik”] J
Mystic Film Festival
Mystic River Chorale
Consolidated School District New Britain

New England Dance Theater, Inc.
KEYS

Silvermine Guild of Artists, Inc.

Worthington Hooker School PTA
Architecture Resource Center
ArtEcon Initiative Inc.

Artspace, Inc.

Elm City Freddy Fixer Parade Committee, Inc.
Music Haven, Inc.

New Haven Free Public Library
Yale New Haven Children's Hospital
American Baroque
East Street Arts
Site Projects , Inc.

ElIm Shakespeare Company”~The
New Haven Ballet
New Haven Chorale, Inc.

New Haven Folk, Inc.

Orchestra New England, Inc.

Flock Theatre Company, Inc.
Hygienic Art, Inc.

Mitchell College Children's Learning Center

$15,000
$3,625
$4,000
$3,750
$5,000
$5,000
$2,000
$12,500
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$4,000
$2,000
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,625
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$2,000
$15,000

$7,500
$5,000

$12,500

$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$13,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

Arts Project
REGI

REGI

REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Arts Project
REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
REGI

REGI

REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
REGI

REGI

REGI

Arts Project

Arts Project

Supporting Arts

Supporting Arts

Intergration
Arts Project
Arts Project
Arts Project
Arts Project
Arts Project
Arts Project
Arts Project
REGI

REGI

REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Access

Access

Access



New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New London
New Milford
Newington
Niantic

North Haven

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwich
Old
Saybrook
Pomfret
Putnam
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Ridgefield
Rowayton
Sandy Hook
Shelton
Simsbury
Southbury
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Stonington
Suffield
Torrington
Torrington
Torrington
Torrington
Vernon
Rockville
Wallingford
Washington
Depot
Waterbury
Waterbury

FY19 Connecticut Office of the Arts Grants

Awarded September 17, 2018

Mitchell College Children's Learning Center
Flock Theatre Company, Inc.
Hygienic Art, Inc.

New London Main Street
Connecticut Lyric Opera, Inc.
Connecticut Storytelling Center
Eastern CT Symphony, Inc.
TheatreWorks of New Milford, Inc
Newington Children's Theatre Company/~The
East Lyme Middle School

Area Cooperative Educational Services

Minnerly”~Denise
Creative Connections
Norwalk Symphony Society, Inc.
Integrated Day Charter School

Hepburn”~Cultural Arts Center Katharine

Opera New England of NE CT, Inc.
Theatre of Northeastern Connecticut, Inc
Ridgefield Playhouse
CHIRP, Inc.

Perry~Chris
Ridgefield Chorale
Ridgefield Guild of Artists
Ridgefield Playhouse
Ridgefield Workshop for the Performing Arts
Rowayton Arts Center
Miraldi~Toni
Center Stage Theatre, Inc.
Walker School”Ethel
Arts Escape, Inc.

Intake Organization, Inc.
Project Music
New Paradigm Theatre Company, Inc.
Curtain Call
Franklin Street Work Gallery
Salt Marsh Opera Company
Suffield Players
Torrington High School
Torrington Library
Five Points Gallery, Inc.
Nutmeg Conservatory for the Arts

Vernon Community Arts Center
Wallingford Public Library
Pilobolus, Inc.

Girls Inc. of Western Connecticut
Neighborhood Housing Services of Waterbury

$4,300
$15,000
$15,000
$4,000
$2,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$990

$10,000

$4,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,109

$10,000

$15,000
$5,000
$1,000
$15,000
$4,000
$2,000
$5,000
$12,500
$5,000
$5,000
$4,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$4,000
$10,000
$5,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$4,000
$5,000
$12,500

$2,000
$1,000
$12,500

$4,000
$4,000

AL: Connection
Arts Project
Arts Project
REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Access

Intergration

REGI

Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
AL: Connection

Supporting Arts

Arts Project
Supporting Arts
Access

Arts Project
REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
REGI
Supporting Arts
Intergration
Supporting Arts
Arts Project
Arts Project
REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
REGI
Supporting Arts
Access

REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts

Supporting Arts
Access
Supporting Arts

REGI
REGI



Waterbury
Waterford
West
Cornwall
West
Cornwall
West
Hartford
West
Hartford
West
Hartford
West
Hartford
Weston
Westport
Westport
Westport
Westport
Westport
Willimantic
Willimantic
Willington
Wilton
Windham
Windsor
Winsted
Winsted
Woodbury

FY19 Connecticut Office of the Arts Grants

Awarded September 17, 2018

Shakesperience Productions, Inc.
Oswegatchie Elementary School

Brien”~Joseph

Grumbling Gryphons Children's Theater

University of Saint Joseph's Autorino Center for

the Arts
Music at the Red Door

Albert Schweitzer Organ Festival

West Hartford Art League, Inc.

Music on the Hill, Inc.
Connecticut Alliance for Music, Inc.
Fairfield County Chorale
Friends of the Levitt Pavilion, Inc.
Westport Arts Center
Westport School of Music, Inc.
Windham Regional Arts Council
Windham Theatre Guild
Eastern Connecticut Center - EC-CHAP
Wilton Singers
Storyline
Clover Street School PTA
Desultory Theatre Club”~The
American Mural Project
Main Street Ballet Company

TOTAL

$5,000
$10,000

$4,000
$4,000
$14,300
$1,000
$2,000

$5,000

$5,000
$2,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$1,000
$5,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$5,670
$4,000
$5,000
$2,000

$1,000,889

Supporting Arts
Intergration

REGI

REGI

Arts Project

REGI

Supporting Arts

Supporting Arts

Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts
Access
Supporting Arts
REGI
Supporting Arts
Access
Intergration
REGI
Supporting Arts
Supporting Arts



