Town	Grantee	Grant	Program
Ashford	Ashford Elementary School	\$1,000	Access
Ashford	Ashford Elementary School	\$5,000	AL: Connection
Berlin	New Britain Youth Theater	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Bethel	Carruthers^Thomas	\$4,000	REGI
Branford	Branford Messiah	\$1,500	REGI
Bridgeport	City Lights and Company	\$15,000	Arts Project
Bridgeport	Bridgeport Symphony (GBS)^Greater	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Bridgeport	Klein Memorial Auditorium Foundation	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Bridgeport	Neighborhood Studios of Fairfield County, Inc.	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Bristol	Nutmeg Symphony Orchestra	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Brookfield	Brookfield Craft Center	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Canaan	Montoya^Olivia	\$1,420	REGI
Canterbury	Canterbury Elementary School	\$5,000	AL: Connection
Canterbury	Canterbury Public Schools	\$3,000	REGI
Centerbrook	Con Brio Choral Society	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Chester	Robbie Collomore Cultural Series	\$3,600	REGI
Clinton	Kavanagh^Jack	\$15,000	Arts Project
Colchester	Jackter Intermediate School^Jack	\$10,000	Intergration
Danbury	Western CT State University	\$4,000	REGI
Danbury	Charles Ives Authority for the Performing Arts	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Darien	Darien Arts Council	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
East			
Haddam	I-Park Foundation	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
East Hartford	East Hartford Public Library	\$10,000	Arts Project
East Lyme	Eastern Connecticut Ballet Inc.	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Essex	Essex Winter Series	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Fairfield	Quick Center for the Arts @ Fairfield University	\$10,000	Arts Project
Fairfield	Bridgeport Youth Orchestras^Greater	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Fairfield	Connecticut Ballet School	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Fairfield	Fairfield Theatre Company	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
Fairfield	Mendelssohn Choir of CT	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Farmington	Farmington Valley Chorale, Inc	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Greenwich	BackCountry Concerts, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
Greenwich	Greenwich Alliance for Education	\$4,000	REGI
Greenwich	Reliance Health, Inc.	\$4,000	REGI
Greenwich	Greenwich Arts Council	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Greenwich	Greenwich Symphony Orchestra	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Greenwich	India Cultural Center of Greenwich	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Guilford	Shoreline Theatrical Arts, Inc.	\$3,000	REGI
Guilford	Chestnut Hill Concerts	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Guilford	Guilford Art Center, Inc.	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Hamden	Arts For Learning Connecticut	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Hamden	New Haven Oratorio Choir, Inc.	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
TIGHTIGET	iver haven oracono chon, inc.	Ψ 2 ,000	Supporting Arts
Hampton	Oliver^Mary	\$4,000	REGI

	Awarded September 17, 2018		
Hartford	Night Fall, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
Hartford	Hartford Public Access Television, Inc.	\$3,625	REGI
Hartford	International Hartford	\$4,000	REGI
Hartford	Spectrum in Motion Dance Theater Ensemble	\$3,750	REGI
Hartford	Connecticut Ballet, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Hartford	Connecticut Choral Artists Inc (CONCORA)	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Hartford	Connecticut Guitar Society, Inc.^The	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Hartford	Hartford Symphony Orchestra, Inc. (HSO)	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
Hartford	Judy Dworin Performance Project Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Lakeville	Music Mountain	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Mansfield	Blush^Margarita	\$7,500	Arts Project
Mansfield	Nadeau^Diane	\$4,000	REGI
Meriden	Gallery 53	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Middlebury	Brass City Ballet	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Middletown	ARTFARM, Inc.	\$4,000	REGI
Middletown	Resonant Motion, Inc.	\$4,000	REGI
Middletown	Weisfeld^Joni	\$3,625	REGI
Middletown	Middletown Chorale^Greater	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Middletown	North End Arts Rising, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Middletown	Oddfellows Playhouse	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Middletown	Wesleyan Potters Inc	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Monroe	Misencik^J J	\$4,000	REGI
Mystic	Mystic Film Festival	\$4,000	REGI
Mystic	Mystic River Chorale	\$2,000	REGI
New Britain	Consolidated School District New Britain	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Canaan	New England Dance Theater, Inc.	\$7,500	Arts Project
New Canaan	KEYS	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
New Canaan	Silvermine Guild of Artists, Inc.	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
New Haven	Worthington Hooker School PTA	\$5,000	Intergration
New Haven	Architecture Resource Center	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	ArtEcon Initiative Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	Artspace, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	Elm City Freddy Fixer Parade Committee, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	Music Haven, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	New Haven Free Public Library	\$15,000	Arts Project
New Haven	Yale New Haven Children's Hospital	\$13,000	Arts Project
New Haven	American Baroque	\$4,000	REGI
New Haven	East Street Arts	\$4,000	REGI
New Haven	Site Projects , Inc.	\$4,000	REGI
New Haven	Elm Shakespeare Company^The	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
New Haven	New Haven Ballet	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
New Haven	New Haven Chorale, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
New Haven	New Haven Folk, Inc.	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
New Haven	Orchestra New England, Inc.	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
New London	Flock Theatre Company, Inc.	\$1,000	Access
New London	Hygienic Art, Inc.	\$1,000	Access
New London	Mitchell College Children's Learning Center	\$1,000	Access

	Awarded September 17, 2018		
New London	Mitchell College Children's Learning Center	\$4,300	AL: Connection
New London	Flock Theatre Company, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New London	Hygienic Art, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
New London	New London Main Street	\$4,000	REGI
New London	Connecticut Lyric Opera, Inc.	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
New London	Connecticut Storytelling Center	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
New London	Eastern CT Symphony, Inc.	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
New Milford	TheatreWorks of New Milford, Inc	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Newington	Newington Children's Theatre Company^The	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Niantic	East Lyme Middle School	\$990	Access
Manicic	Last Lyttle Middle School	\$550	7111133
North Haven	Area Cooperative Educational Services	\$10,000	Intergration
Norwalk	Minnerly^Denise	\$4,000	REGI
Norwalk	Creative Connections	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Norwalk	Norwalk Symphony Society, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Norwich	Integrated Day Charter School	\$3,109	AL: Connection
Old Saybrook	Hepburn^Cultural Arts Center Katharine	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Pomfret	Opera New England of NE CT, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
Putnam	Theatre of Northeastern Connecticut, Inc	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Ridgefield	Ridgefield Playhouse	\$1,000	Access
Ridgefield	CHIRP, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
Ridgefield	Perry^Chris	\$4,000	REGI
Ridgefield	Ridgefield Chorale	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Ridgefield	Ridgefield Guild of Artists	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Ridgefield	Ridgefield Playhouse	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
Ridgefield	Ridgefield Workshop for the Performing Arts	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Rowayton	Rowayton Arts Center	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Sandy Hook	Miraldi^Toni	\$4,000	REGI
Shelton	Center Stage Theatre, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Simsbury	Walker School^Ethel		Intergration
		\$10,000	
Southbury	Arts Escape, Inc.	\$5,000 ¢15,000	Supporting Arts
Stamford	Intake Organization, Inc.	\$15,000	Arts Project
Stamford	Project Music	\$15,000	Arts Project
Stamford	New Paradigm Theatre Company, Inc.	\$4,000	REGI
Stamford	Curtain Call	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Stamford	Franklin Street Work Gallery	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Stonington	Salt Marsh Opera Company	\$4,000	REGI
Suffield	Suffield Players	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Torrington	Torrington High School	\$1,000	Access
Torrington	Torrington Library	\$4,000	REGI
Torrington	Five Points Gallery, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Torrington	Nutmeg Conservatory for the Arts	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
Vernon Rockville	Vernon Community Arts Center	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Wallingford	Wallingford Public Library	\$1,000	Access
Washington Depot	Pilobolus, Inc.	\$12,500	Supporting Arts
Waterbury	Girls Inc. of Western Connecticut	\$4,000	REGI
Waterbury	Neighborhood Housing Services of Waterbury	\$4,000	REGI

		+F 000	
Waterbury	Shakesperience Productions, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Waterford	Oswegatchie Elementary School	\$10,000	Intergration
West Cornwall	Brien^Joseph	\$4,000	REGI
West Cornwall	Grumbling Gryphons Children's Theater	\$4,000	REGI
West Hartford	University of Saint Joseph's Autorino Center for the Arts	\$14,300	Arts Project
West Hartford	Music at the Red Door	\$1,000	REGI
West Hartford	Albert Schweitzer Organ Festival	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
West Hartford	West Hartford Art League, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Weston	Music on the Hill, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Westport	Connecticut Alliance for Music, Inc.	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Westport	Fairfield County Chorale	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Westport	Friends of the Levitt Pavilion, Inc.	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Westport	Westport Arts Center	\$10,000	Supporting Arts
Westport	Westport School of Music, Inc.	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Willimantic	Windham Regional Arts Council	\$1,000	Access
Willimantic	Windham Theatre Guild	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Willington	Eastern Connecticut Center - EC-CHAP	\$4,000	REGI
Wilton	Wilton Singers	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
Windham	Storyline	\$1,000	Access
Windsor	Clover Street School PTA	\$5,670	Intergration
Winsted	Desultory Theatre Club^The	\$4,000	REGI
Winsted	American Mural Project	\$5,000	Supporting Arts
Woodbury	Main Street Ballet Company	\$2,000	Supporting Arts
	TOTAL	\$1,000,889	